FORM PTO-1595 (Modifièd) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 07-12-2001

Docket No.: 6509-1054

ET:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 🔷 🔷	▼	▼	1017753	su t	▼
To the Honorable C	ommissioner	of Patents	and Trademarks: I	Please record	the attach

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Domino UK Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Domino Printing Sciences PLC		
	Internal Address: Bar Hill		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Cambridge, CB3 8TU, United Kingdom		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1 4 - 3 1 1 1 1 1		
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: 18 December 1996	Additional frame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	MW 7/5/01		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,254,224		
09/331,567			
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ROBERT F. I. CONTE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: LEE, MANN, SMITH, MCWILLIAMS	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
SWEENEY & OHLSON			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2786	8. Deposit account number:		
^	12-0913		
City: CHICAGO State IL ZIP: 60690			
0//15/5001 (07471 00000011 0323139)	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 0F S. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
ROBERT F. I. CONTE	Lillando Jame 99 Hous		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0918

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 18th of December 1996 between

DOMINO UK LIMITED of Bar Hill, Cambridge, CB3 8TU, England (hereinafter called "the

Assignor") of the first part, and

DOMINO PRINTING SCIENCES PLC of Bar Hill, Cambridge, CB3 8TU, England

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS

(a) the Assignor is the owner of property (other than equitable interests) in the United Kingdom in an invention entitled "Ink Jet Printer" and known by the Code Name "Bitjet Driver" and is entitled to the right to make applications for protection of the invention in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications

(b) the Assignor is a related Company of the Assignee

(c) the Assignor is desirous of disposing of all its right title and interest in the said invention and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

1. The Assignor in consideration of its position as a related Company of the Assignee hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee ALL THAT its right title and interest in and to the said invention TOGETHER with all privileges benefits and advantages whatsoever pertaining thereto.

2. The parties hereto certify that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value of the consideration exceeds €60,000.

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0919 IN WITNESS whereof parties hereto have caused their respective Common Seals to be hereunto affixed the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AS A DEED ON BEHALF of

DOMINO UK LIMITED

in the presence of:-

R F Mitchell

Susan Appleby

SIGNED AS A DEED ON BEHALF of

DOMINO PRINTING SCIENCES PLC

in the presence of:-

K P Smith

Janet Clark

(The document should be signed by two directors, or a director and a company secretary, on behalf of each company, and the names of the signatories should be typed below their signatures)

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 07/05/2001